
OJ/S S99
26/05/2018
225518-2018-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 1 / 4

26/05/2018 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:225518-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

Italy-Cagliari: Generators
2018/S 099-225518

Contract notice

Supplies

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Sardegna Ricerche
Via Palabanda 9
Cagliari
09123
Italy
Contact person: Luca Contini
Telephone:  +39 07092431
E-mail: contini@sardegnaricerche.it 
Fax:  +39 07092432203
NUTS code: ITG27
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.sardegnaricerche.it
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.sardegnaricerche.it

I.2) Information about joint procurement

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: http://
www.sardegnaricerche.it
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Assistenza alle piccole e medie imprese

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Cod. 37_18, procedura aperta per la fornitura e l’installazione di un sistema pilota di celle a combustibile a
ossidi solidi (Solid Oxide Fuel Cell – SOFC) alimentato a GPL
Reference number: cod.37_18

II.1.2) Main CPV code
31120000

II.1.3) Type of contract

mailto:contini@sardegnaricerche.it
http://www.sardegnaricerche.it
http://www.sardegnaricerche.it
http://www.sardegnaricerche.it
http://www.sardegnaricerche.it


OJ/S S99
26/05/2018
225518-2018-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 2 / 4

26/05/2018 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 4

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Fornitura e installazione celle a combustibile (Solid Oxide Fuel Cell — SOFC) alimentate a GPL.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: ITG27

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Fornitura e installazione di un sistema pilota di celle a combustibile ad ossidi solidi (Solid Oxide Fuel Cell
— SOFC) avente una potenza cumulata in uscita compresa tra 9 e 11 kWe, nonché garanzia e servizio di
manutenzione per un periodo minimo di 24 mesi.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 181 800.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 8
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project: POR FESR Sardegna 2014-2020 – Linea d’Azione 1.2.2. – Progetto Complesso
Reti Intelligenti

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Informazioni e formalità necessarie per valutare la conformità ai requisiti: come indicato nel Capitolato Speciale
d'Appalto (CSA).

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability



OJ/S S99
26/05/2018
225518-2018-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 3 / 4

26/05/2018 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 4

List and brief description of selection criteria:
Informazioni e formalità necessarie per valutare la conformità ai requisiti: come indicato nel Capitolato Speciale
d'Appalto (CSA).

III.1.5) Information about reserved contracts

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 19/07/2018
Local time: 10:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Italian, English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 20/07/2018
Local time: 10:00
Place:
Via Palabanda 9, Cagliari.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

VI.3) Additional information:
Apertura offerte: ore 10:00 del 20.7.2018 in seduta pubblica c/o via Palabanda 9, Cagliari, fatta salva diversa
comunicazione pubblicata su www.sardegnaricerche.it, sezione gare e appalti, cod.37_18. CIG 7489293817,
CUP: G73D16000410006. Tutti i documenti di gara e le eventuali FAQ, sono scaricabili gratuitamente dal sito
www.sardegnaricerche.it. I quesiti rilevanti e gli esiti della procedura verranno resi noti sul medesimo sito.

www.sardegnaricerche.it
www.sardegnaricerche.it


OJ/S S99
26/05/2018
225518-2018-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 4 / 4

26/05/2018 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 4

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale (TAR) della Sardegna
Via Sassari 17
Cagliari
09124
Italy

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Presentazione di ricorso: entro 30 giorni dalla data di pubblicazione del presente bando.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
TAR della Sardegna
Via Sassari 17
Cagliari
09124
Italy

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
22/05/2018


